Appendix A
Fees and Charges

Livable Communities
Active Ageing Services

Financially Disadvantaged

Statutory Unit Year 21/22 | Year 22/23 | Increase

Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)
Domestic Assistance, N No No charge | No charge | No charge N
Personal Care and charge

Respite Care

Domestic Assistance, N Per hour 25% of 25% of 25% of N
Personal Care and applicable | applicable | applicable
Respite Care rate rate rate

discretionary fee (low
and medium income
only) - 25% of
applicable rate

Domestic Assistance, N Per hour 50% of 50% of 50% of N
Personal Care and applicable | applicable | applicable
Respite Care rate rate rate

discretionary fee (low
and medium income
only) - 50% of
applicable rate

Domestic Assistance - Low Income

Statutory Unit Year 21/22 | Year 22/23 | Increase

Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)
Single N Per hour $7.60 $7.75 1.97% N
Aged couple and young N Per hour $10.60 $10.80 1.89% N

person’s program

Domestic Assistance - Medium Income

Statutory Unit Year 21/22 | Year 22/23 | Increase

Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)

Single N Per hour $18.50 $18.90 2.16% N

Aged couple N Per hour $19.20 $19.60 2.08% N
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Domestic Assistance - High Income

Statutory Unit Year 21/22 | Year 22/23 | Increase
Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)
Single N Per hour $47.40 $48.40 2.11%
Aged couple N Per hour $48.80 $49.80 2.05%

Property maintenance/Home maintenance/Home modifications

Statutory Year 21/22 | Year 22/23 | Increase
Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)

Low income N Per hour $15.90 $16.20 1.89%
mat;rials

Medium income N Per hour $23.50 $24.00 2.13%
mat;rials

High income N Per hour $60.00 $61.20 2.00%
mat;rials

Personal care

Statutory Year 21/22 | Year 22/23 | Increase
Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)
Low income N Per hour $5.60 $5.70 1.79%
Medium income N Per hour $11.00 $11.20 1.82%
High income N Per hour $47.70 $48.70 2.10%

Respite care

Statutory Unit Year 21/22 | Year 22/23

Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl.
GST) GST)

Increase
%

Low income N Per hour $4.00 $4.10 2.50%
Medium income N Per hour $8.30 $8.50 2.41%
High income N Per hour $47.70 $48.70 2.10%
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Social Support
Statutory Unit Year 21/22 | Year 22/23 | Increase GST
Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)
Adult day care / social Per $8.50 $8.70 2.35% N
support activity session +
meal if
applicabl
e
Adult day care / social Two - $4.20 $4.30 2.38% N
support activity three
hours

Adult day care/social Per hour $29.90 $30.50 2.01% Y
support activity -
Commercial cost
Adult day care/social Per $90.00 $92.00 2.22% Y
support activity - session
Commercial cost (Half day)
Adult day care/social Per $60.00 $61.50 2.50% Y
support activity - session
Commercial cost - (Half day)
discretionary fee
(manager approval
required)

Transport

Year 21/22 | Year 22/23 | Increase GST

Fee (incl. %

Statutory Unit

Fee Fee (incl.

GST)

GST)

Community bus hire — Per day $110.50 $112.70 1.99% Y
community groups
Community bus hire — Per half $67.00 $68.40 2.09% Y
community groups day
Community bus fixed One way $3.70 $3.80 2.70% N
runs trip and
return trip
Travel charge Per $1.85 $1.90 2.70% N
kilometer
Assisted Transport Per trip $2.55 $2.60 1.96% N
(one way)
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Canterbury Memorial Home

Statutory

Fee

Unit

Year 21/22 | Year 22/23

Fee (incl.
GST)

Fee (incl.
GST)

Increase
%

fee level one

Main hall hire - N Per hour $4.40 $4.50 2.27%
Community Groups

Canterbury Memorial N Per $604.00 $617.00 2.15%
Home Units - standard month

rate

Canterbury Memorial N Per $518.00 $528.00 1.93%
Home Units - historical month

Seniors Centre Hire Fees

Statutory

Fee

Unit

Year 21/22 | Year 22/23

Fee (incl.
GST)

Fee (incl.
GST)

Increase
%

3 hours

Community group (per N Per hour $4.40 per
room) hour
Last year
fee
$4.30 per
hour
Casual event (Main N Per hour $72.00 $73.50 2.08%
Hall) minimum
3 hours
Hall - Casual Hire - N Per hour 50% of
Community Rate (50% minimum applicable
of casual hire) 3 hours rate
Multi purpose room - N Per hour $16.10 $16.40 1.86%
Standard rate minimum
3 hours
Multi purpose room - N Per hour 50% of
Community Rate (50% minimum applicable
of standard rate) 3 hours rate
Small meeting room - N Per hour $8.00 $8.20 2.50%
Standard rate minimum

164



Appendix A
Fees and Charges

Small meeting room -
Community Rate (50%
of standard rate)

Statutory

Fee

Per hour
minimum
3 hours

GST)

Year 21/22 | Year 22/23

Fee (incl. | Fee (incl.

GST)

Increase
%

50% of
applicable
rate

Local Economies

Statutory

Fee

GST)

Year 21/22 | Year 22/23

Fee (incl. | Fee (incl.

GST)

Increase
%

Banner hire fees - N Per event | $417.00 $425.00 1.92%

administration fee

Banner hire fees - N Per $72.50 $74.00 2.07%

installation and banner

removal

Business Events N Per Less than

person $60

Product Sales N Per item Total cost

sold + 10%-

15%
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